

June 15, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator

RE: Docket No. 20-035-29 – Annual Cost of Service Study - 2019

The Public Service Commission of Utah's order dated November 23, 1999, in Docket No. 98-2035-04, item 17 (f) requires PacifiCorp, d.b.a Rocky Mountain Power, (the "Company") to file an annual cost of service study based on the prior year historical data ("1999 Order"). Per the Commission's letter dated May 29, 2014 in Docket No. 14-999-01, the annual cost of service study is due within 45 days of filing the year-end results of operations, which are typically filed around April 30 of each year.

The annual cost of service report for the historical period of the 12 months ended December 31, 2019 was provided on May 8, 2020 as part of the Company's general rate case filing in Docket No. 20-035-04. Specifically, the cost of service study can be found as Attachment R746-700-22-C.1. This cost of service study is based on the historical Jurisdictional Allocation Model ("JAM") that was provided as R746-700-20-A.1, which is the same JAM that was filed with the December 2019 Results of Opterations in Docket No. 20-035-15 on April 30, 2020. The Company believes that this meets the requirement of the 1999 Order.

Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823.

Sincerely,

LDG. Joelle Steward

Vice President, Regulation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 20-035-29

I hereby certify that on June 15, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Cheryl Murray	cmurray@utah.gov
Michele Beck	mbeck@utah.gov
Division of Public Utilities	
dpudatarequest@utah.gov	
Assistant Attorney General	
Patricia Schmid	pschmid@agutah.gov
Justin Jetter	jjetter@agutah.gov
Robert Moore	rmoore@agutah.gov
Victor Copeland	vcopeland@agutah.gov
Rocky Mountain Power	
Data Request Response	datarequest@pacificorp.com
Center	
Jana Saba	jana.saba@pacificorp.com
	utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Emily Wegener

utahdockets@pacificorp.com emily.wegener@pacificorp.com

Kaley McNay

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations